
Contact details of Depot Managers 
 
 
 
 
 

Thimphu region 

1 Thimphu Bulk Daza dazadrukpa2016@gmail.com 17653295 

2 Paro Retail Tshering Dema prsrep2013@gmail.com 17654825 

3 Paro Depot Damcho Wangmo damcho.wangmofcbl@gmail.com 17610826 

4 Khuruthang 
Depot Dechen Wangmo ongmodechen606@gmail.com 17734732 

5 Wangdue Depot Dhatrika Devi Pokhrel kalpanapokhrel2017@gmail.com  

17980008 

6 Haa Depot Tshering Gelmo wauttg@gmail.com 17617367 

7 Gasa Tsheten Thinley Devilblaster89@gmail.com 17705628 

Gelephu Region 

1 Gelephu Ugyen Choidup ugyen.choidup@fcbl.bt 17604501 

2 Gelephu Bulk Sonam Dema sdema12@hotmail.com 17118282 

3 Sarpang Depot Dawa Tshering dawat617@gmail.com 

17616106 

4 Tsirang Depot Sangay Wangmo ongmos82@gmail.com  77374900 

5 Trongsa  Depot Lemo leymo786@gmail.com 17416786 

6 Trongsa Retail Sonam Choden chodens794@gmail.com 

17253702 

7 Bumthang 
Depot Lungten Thinley lungtenthinley123@gmail.com 

17628425 

8 Dagapela Depot Sangchu sangchu70@gmail.com 17917628 

9 Zhemgang  Trulku Norjen  Norjen09@gmail.com	 17758144 

Sumdrup Jongkhar Region 

1 S/Jongkhar Bulk Pema Choidup pema.choidup66@gmail.com 17816001 

2 Trashigang 
Depot Tshering Jamtsho t.jamtshokfcbl@gmail.com 77718567 

3 Ranjung Depot Gyal Tshering Lepcha tsheringgyal@gmail.com 17683571 

4 Khangma Depot Tshewang Tobgay twangt2016@gmail.com 17900228 

5 Wamrong Depot Sonam Phuntsho sphuntsho77@gmail.com  

17766074 

6 Nangkhor Depot Sonam Zangmo somchoney@gmail.com 

16900661 

7 Nanglam Depot Tashi Dorji tydorjee@gmail.com 17677905 

8 Mongar Depot Birkha Bdr.  mgfcb2013@gmail.com 77419797 

9 Daifam Depot Sonam Tobgay sonamtob256@gmail.com  17751249 

10 Gorgoan Depot Sonam Wangchuk swangchuk082@gmail.com 17580068 

11 T/Yangtse 
Retail Sunil Moktan smmoktan771@gmail.com 17867255 

12 Lhuntse Sonam Wangchuk   
swangchuk082@gmail.com 17580068 

Phuntsholing Region 

1 Samtse Tashi Lhamo stfcb2013@gmail.com 17835046 

2 
P/ling 
Wholesale  

Passang Dem dempassang@gmail.com 
16906552 

3 
Pling Central 
Warehouse Ugyen ugyen.fecd@gmail.com  17462475 


